

|                         |                                    |                              |                                  |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| <b>Client:</b>          | Village of Buffalo Grove - Phase 3 | <b>Fee:</b>                  | \$25.00                          |
| <b>Project:</b>         | 2016 Street Improvements           | <b>Payable to:</b>           | Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc. |
| <b>GHA Project No:</b>  | 4798.010                           | <b>Bid Opening:</b>          | May 19, 2016 - 10:00 A.M.        |
| <b>Project Manager:</b> | Leo Morand                         | <b>Bid Opening Location:</b> | Village Hall                     |

|                       |  |          |      | <b>BID TABULATION</b>                       |                       |   |                       |   |                       |   |                       |                                      |                       |
|-----------------------|--|----------|------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                       |  |          |      | <i>Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost</i> |                       | <i>Arrow Road Construction Mount Prospect, IL</i> |                       | <i>Peter Baker &amp; Son Lake Bluff, IL</i> |                       | <i>Johnson Paving Arlington Heights, IL</i> |                       | <i>Alamp Concrete Schaumburg, IL</i> |                       |
| Item No.              | Description  | Qty      | Unit | Unit Price                                  | Total                 | Unit Price  | Total                 | Unit Price                                  | Total                 | Unit Price                                  | Total                 | Unit Price                           | Total                 |
| 20201200              | Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material        | 573.0    | CY   | \$45.00                                     | \$25,785.00           | \$32.50   | \$18,622.50           | \$34.00                                     | \$19,482.00           | \$50.00                                     | \$28,650.00           | \$35.00                              | \$20,055.00           |
| 25200200              | Supplemental Watering                              | 577.0    | UN   | \$10.00                                     | \$5,770.00            | \$0.10  | \$57.70               | \$10.00                                     | \$5,770.00            | \$50.00                                     | \$28,850.00           | \$1.00                               | \$577.00              |
| 30300001              | Aggregate Subgrade Improvement                     | 573.0    | CY   | \$35.00                                     | \$20,055.00           | \$32.45   | \$18,593.85           | \$46.00                                     | \$26,358.00           | \$60.00                                     | \$34,380.00           | \$35.00                              | \$20,055.00           |
| 35101400              | Aggregate Base Course, Type B                      | 18,344.0 | TN   | \$22.00                                     | \$403,568.00          | \$27.85   | \$510,880.40          | \$5.00                                      | \$91,720.00           | \$3.00                                      | \$55,032.00           | \$23.00                              | \$421,912.00          |
| 35800100              | Preparation of Base                                | 88,989.0 | SY   | \$0.75                                      | \$66,741.75           | \$0.25  | \$22,247.25           | \$1.00                                      | \$88,989.00           | \$1.00                                      | \$88,989.00           | \$1.00                               | \$88,989.00           |
| 40600290              | Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)                   | 73,725.0 | LB   | \$1.00                                      | \$73,725.00           | \$0.75  | \$55,293.75           | \$0.01                                      | \$737.25              | \$0.01                                      | \$737.25              | \$0.01                               | \$737.25              |
| -                     | Leveling Binder (Machine Method)                   | 5,528.0  | TN   | \$65.00                                     | \$359,320.00          | \$60.60   | \$334,996.80          | \$66.50                                     | \$367,612.00          | \$73.00                                     | \$403,544.00          | \$70.65                              | \$390,553.20          |
| -                     | Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course                      | 13,143.0 | TN   | \$60.00                                     | \$788,580.00          | \$55.60   | \$730,750.80          | \$61.00                                     | \$801,723.00          | \$68.50                                     | \$900,295.50          | \$66.35                              | \$872,038.05          |
| -                     | Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course                     | 19,354.0 | TN   | \$65.00                                     | \$1,258,010.00        | \$58.50   | \$1,132,209.00        | \$65.00                                     | \$1,258,010.00        | \$71.65                                     | \$1,386,714.10        | \$68.50                              | \$1,325,749.00        |
| 42300200              | Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"     | 525.0    | SY   | \$75.00                                     | \$39,375.00           | \$48.00   | \$25,200.00           | \$50.00                                     | \$26,250.00           | \$60.00                                     | \$31,500.00           | \$50.00                              | \$26,250.00           |
| 42400200              | Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5"               | 31,500.0 | SF   | \$6.00                                      | \$189,000.00          | \$4.50  | \$141,750.00          | \$5.50                                      | \$173,250.00          | \$4.50                                      | \$141,750.00          | \$6.50                               | \$204,750.00          |
| -                     | Detectable Warnings                                | 3,885.0  | SF   | \$45.00                                     | \$174,825.00          | \$22.00   | \$85,470.00           | \$37.00                                     | \$143,745.00          | \$22.00                                     | \$85,470.00           | \$40.00                              | \$155,400.00          |
| -                     | Pavement Removal                                   | 88,989.0 | SY   | \$8.00                                      | \$711,912.00          | \$3.95  | \$351,506.55          | \$5.20                                      | \$462,742.80          | \$6.50                                      | \$578,428.50          | \$9.50                               | \$845,395.50          |
| 44000166              | Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2 3/4"            | 74,779.0 | SY   | \$3.00                                      | \$224,337.00          | \$1.55  | \$115,907.45          | \$3.90                                      | \$291,638.10          | \$4.00                                      | \$299,116.00          | \$2.80                               | \$209,381.20          |
| 44000200              | Driveway Pavement Removal                          | 630.0    | SY   | \$15.00                                     | \$9,450.00            | \$12.00   | \$7,560.00            | \$14.00                                     | \$8,820.00            | \$1.00                                      | \$630.00              | \$12.00                              | \$7,560.00            |
| 44000600              | Sidewalk Removal                                   | 31,500.0 | SF   | \$1.50                                      | \$47,250.00           | \$1.50  | \$47,250.00           | \$1.00                                      | \$31,500.00           | \$1.50                                      | \$47,250.00           | \$1.10                               | \$34,650.00           |
| 44201713              | Class D Patches, Type I, 6"                        | 797.0    | SY   | \$40.00                                     | \$31,880.00           | \$21.00   | \$16,737.00           | \$40.00                                     | \$31,880.00           | \$15.00                                     | \$11,955.00           | \$55.00                              | \$43,835.00           |
| 44201717              | Class D Patches, Type II, 6"                       | 797.0    | SY   | \$38.00                                     | \$30,286.00           | \$21.00   | \$16,737.00           | \$40.00                                     | \$31,880.00           | \$15.00                                     | \$11,955.00           | \$50.00                              | \$39,850.00           |
| 44201721              | Class D Patches, Type III, 6"                      | 2,365.0  | SY   | \$36.00                                     | \$85,140.00           | \$21.00   | \$49,665.00           | \$35.00                                     | \$82,775.00           | \$15.00                                     | \$35,475.00           | \$45.00                              | \$106,425.00          |
| 44201723              | Class D Patches, Type IV, 6"                       | 3,929.0  | SY   | \$34.00                                     | \$133,586.00          | \$21.00   | \$82,509.00           | \$35.00                                     | \$137,515.00          | \$15.00                                     | \$58,935.00           | \$43.00                              | \$168,947.00          |
| 67100100              | Mobilization                                       | 1.0      | LS   | \$300,000.00                                | \$300,000.00          | \$164,000.00                                      | \$164,000.00          | \$398,025.00                                | \$398,025.00          | \$330,000.00                                | \$330,000.00          | \$375,000.00                         | \$375,000.00          |
| 78000100              | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters & Symbols | 285.0    | SF   | \$5.00                                      | \$1,425.00            | \$4.00  | \$1,140.00            | \$4.00                                      | \$1,140.00            | \$4.00                                      | \$1,140.00            | \$4.40                               | \$1,254.00            |
| 78000200              | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"           | 2,110.0  | FT   | \$1.00                                      | \$2,110.00            | \$0.80  | \$1,688.00            | \$1.00                                      | \$2,110.00            | \$0.80                                      | \$1,688.00            | \$1.10                               | \$2,321.00            |
| 78000300              | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 5"           | 786.0    | FT   | \$1.40                                      | \$1,100.40            | \$1.00  | \$786.00              | \$1.10                                      | \$864.60              | \$1.00                                      | \$786.00              | \$1.20                               | \$943.20              |
| 78000400              | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"           | 1,155.0  | FT   | \$1.50                                      | \$1,732.50            | \$1.20  | \$1,386.00            | \$1.30                                      | \$1,501.50            | \$1.20                                      | \$1,386.00            | \$1.45                               | \$1,674.75            |
| 78000600              | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"          | 488.0    | FT   | \$3.00                                      | \$1,464.00            | \$2.40  | \$1,171.20            | \$2.00                                      | \$976.00              | \$2.40                                      | \$1,171.20            | \$2.20                               | \$1,073.60            |
| 78000650              | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"          | 71.0     | FT   | \$5.00                                      | \$355.00              | \$6.00  | \$426.00              | \$4.00                                      | \$284.00              | \$6.00                                      | \$426.00              | \$4.05                               | \$287.55              |
| Z0017400              | Drainage & Utility Structures To Be Adjusted       | 275.0    | EA   | \$450.00                                    | \$123,750.00          | \$320.00  | \$88,000.00           | \$310.97                                    | \$85,516.75           | \$320.00                                    | \$88,000.00           | \$350.00                             | \$96,250.00           |
| Z0017700              | Drainage & Utility Structures To Be Reconstructed  | 11.0     | EA   | \$800.00                                    | \$8,800.00            | \$1,000.00  | \$11,000.00           | \$1,539.50                                  | \$16,934.50           | \$1,000.00                                  | \$11,000.00           | \$1,250.00                           | \$13,750.00           |
| -                     | F&P "CRETEX" External Chimney Seal                 | 28.0     | EA   | \$6.00                                      | \$168.00              | \$400.00  | \$11,200.00           | \$313.72                                    | \$8,784.16            | \$400.00                                    | \$11,200.00           | \$650.00                             | \$18,200.00           |
| X7010216              | Traffic Control and Protection                     | 1.0      | LS   | \$150,000.00                                | \$150,000.00          | \$41,444.00                                       | \$41,444.00           | \$107,606.84                                | \$107,606.84          | \$330,046.55                                | \$330,046.55          | \$245,000.00                         | \$245,000.00          |
| Z0004510              | Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"              | 550.0    | SY   | \$40.00                                     | \$22,000.00           | \$56.50   | \$31,075.00           | \$37.55                                     | \$20,652.50           | \$42.00                                     | \$23,100.00           | \$40.00                              | \$22,000.00           |
| Z0030850              | Temporary Information Signing                      | 1,100.0  | SF   | \$25.00                                     | \$27,500.00           | \$3.00  | \$3,300.00            | \$3.00                                      | \$3,300.00            | \$3.00                                      | \$3,300.00            | \$25.00                              | \$27,500.00           |
| -                     | Comb Concrete Curb & Gutter R&R w/PCC Fill         | 12,714.0 | FT   | \$30.00                                     | \$381,420.00          | \$23.00   | \$292,422.00          | \$24.00                                     | \$305,136.00          | \$23.00                                     | \$292,422.00          | \$23.50                              | \$298,779.00          |
| -                     | Comb Concrete Curb & Gutter R&R w-out/PCC Fill     | 15,554.0 | FT   | \$24.00                                     | \$373,296.00          | \$21.00   | \$326,634.00          | \$19.00                                     | \$295,526.00          | \$21.00                                     | \$326,634.00          | \$23.00                              | \$357,742.00          |
| -                     | General Landscape Restoration                      | 12,590.0 | SY   | \$10.00                                     | \$125,900.00          | \$9.50  | \$119,605.00          | \$5.50                                      | \$69,245.00           | \$5.91                                      | \$74,406.90           | \$1.00                               | \$12,590.00           |
| <b>Total Base Bid</b> |  |          |      |   | <b>\$6,199,616.65</b> |   | <b>\$4,859,221.25</b> |   | <b>\$5,400,000.00</b> |   | <b>\$5,726,363.00</b> |                                      | <b>\$6,457,474.30</b> |